2024/10/23 12:21:57 6 /7



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H240003519853)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:						
	Division of Cor	porations				
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383		10 11	20	
From:					2024 OC	
	Account Name	: SHUMAKER, LOOP &	KENDRICK LLP		Š.	
	Account Number	: 075500004387				•• •••
	Phone	: (813)229-7600			ω	1
	Fax Number	: (813)229-1560				m
				<u> </u>	РH	
******	the entit address	fon this business	entity to be used	for future		\cup
			e email address ple		ហ	
310	War report marrie	igs, enter only one	e email address bie	ш <u>с</u> –	ö	
Ema	il Address: aab	.guarmello@srm1.co	m			



Electronic Filing Menu Corp

Corporate Filing Menu

Help**t. Lemieux** Oct 23 2024

τ ,	2024/10/23 12:21:57	7 /7						
** INBOUND NOTIFICATION : FAX RECEIVED SUCCESSFULLY **								
TIME RECEIVED October 23, 2024 at 10:42:09 -	REMOTE CSID AM EDT 850-617-6381	DURATION PAGES	STATUS Received					
850-617-6381 1	0/23/2024 10:41:32 AM	PAGE 17001	Fax Server					



October 23, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC 10333 MADISON PARK COURT CLERMONT, FL 34711

SUBJECT: DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC REF: L22000505119

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Document number is not listed. Name on the Amended and Retated Articles at the top does not match the name on our records, it lists the new name.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Mel Solomon Operations Manager A FAX Aud. #: H24000351985 Letter Number: 724A00023359 H240003519853

•

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC

The undersigned hereby organizes this limited liability company under the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and pursuant to the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization:

<u>ARTICLE I</u> <u>Name</u>

The name of this limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") is "DMG ARMED SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES. LLC". The Company was previously assigned Florida Document Number L22000505119.

<u>ARTICLE II</u> Principal Office and Mailing Address		2024	
The street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the C		00	0633-
Masters Drive, Clermont, Florida 34711.		.చ ా	
	DF ST	н I:	D
ARTICLE III	ALE	50	

Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the registered office of the Company is 10633 Masters Drive. Clermont, Florida 34711, and the name of the registered agent of the Company at that address is Shonta Montgomery.

ARTICLE IV Management of the Company

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a managermanaged limited liability company within the meaning of the Act.

H24000351985 3

• •

ARTICLE V Indemnification

The Company shall indemnify its managers and members to the fullest extent authorized by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the member has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization on the 22nd day of October, 2024.

Showthe Montgomery, SHONTA MONTGOMERY, Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE OF** DMG ARMED SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

The name of the limited liability company is: DMG Armed Security and Protective 1. Services, LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are:

> Shonta Montgomery 10633 Masters Drive Clermont, Florida 34711

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated: October 22, 2024.

By: Shonta Montgomery Shonta Montgomery